

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3526/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2009 in CRLR No. 293/2009 of  
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ZYDEN GENTEC LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P.Rao,Sr.Adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

To be tagged with SLP(C) NO. 2453/2009 which is  
listed before Court No. 2.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER