



For Respondent(s) Mr.Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
Mr.Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have perused the affidavit filed in reply to notice issued pursuant to order dated 11.05.2012.

Since the main matter has been disposed of by the concerned Judicial Officer, no further action is required to be taken in the matter.

The contempt proceedings are closed and the notice issued to the concerned Magistrate is discharged.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

( Signed order is placed on the file )